| | | | | | | 154 Cr. P | | | 3933 |
|------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------|---------------|-----------------------------------------|-----------------------------------|-----------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| - | 1 | - | Same of | | | | - 17 | | 0.000 |
| 1 | | BART MELLINE | ding p | s Siligur | nYea | 12021 | FIR No13 | 83/21 Da | te 04.12.2021 |
| No | 2/ | JA 100 / 00 / | SPC. | Sections | 99/40 | 2ii) Ac | t | Sections | |
| 0.15 | (| (III) Act | | Sections | | | | | |
| 1/2 | 3 | (a) Documence | of Offence : Day | | | | 17 | | |
| 1 | 1 | Time Pened | | Time F | ram | 21.35 | Mrs - Time | То | 0 |
| | | | eceived at P.S. Dai | | | | | | Krs. |
| | | (c) General Diar | y Reference : Entry | / No(s) | 189 | Tim | ne | 04.25 | drs. |
| | 4. | Type of Information | | | | | | | |
| | 5 | Place of Occurrer | nce (a) Direction a | and Distance from | P.S. | | | Beat No | |
| | | (b) Address P | Address Pipeline near Himachal Sangha, South Deshbandhipara | | | | | | |
| | | | Ps- fil | igum, | wist- | Darje | eling | | 1 |
| | | (c) In case outsid | de limit of this Polic | e Station, then the | 3 | V |). | | |
| | | Name of the I | P.S | | | District | | | |
| (| 6 | Complainant / Info | ormant: | | | | | | |
| | | (a) Name L | iday cha | Krabosty | 51 | of f | olice | | |
| | | (b) Father's / Hus | | 1 | | / | | | |
| | į. | (c) Date / Year of | Birth | | | (d) Natio | mality Ind | ian | |
| | // | (e) Passport No. | | Date | | | Place | | The state of the s |
| | 19 | (f) Occupation | / / | rice of | | | Idua | OI ISSUE | 78-0(21010900000000000000000000000000000000 |
| | | (g) Address S | ligun | 0 4 | - | | 511-2 | arrelin | 3 . |
| 7 | 7. [| | () | / | | | | | |
| | | Details of known / suspected / unknown accused with full particulars () Sujit dama @ Tepa (22) 870 dt. Samkur Lama of Maran Baran 85-NJP (3 lippal Sarkar @ Chengu 5/05 in Niranjan (Attach separate sheet. If necessary) Sarkar of Dakkin Shartinagar was Rasta Krishna Mandir PS-NJP, Dist-JPG (3 kuran bai (18) 5/0 Rim Baladur Rai of faijabipaka Mm-13, PS-Silgum (4) Brood Saham (22) 5/0 at. Dayal Salam of Hatach | | | | | | | |
| | 1 | Wm-13 | PS-Siliani | (4) Ronad | (18) 5/0 | Rim B | Stader Ro | of fan | jabipara, |
| | | colony, 6 | 1mo-28, 1 | C-S Cion | (3) V | vu Cet | ar lay | salan | of Hatach |
| | | of Hertack | Lelong, a | 1m-28, 8 | 6 la | W S | 10 2 3 ··· | jon. ny | 0 11 |
| | 8 | B. Reasons for d | elay in reporting by | the Complainant | / Information | | root acar | justing, | * Others, |
| | 1 | | 111 | | | | | | |
| | - | | | *************************************** | | 0.0000000000000000000000000000000000000 | | | *************************************** |
| 9 | F | articulars of prop | erties stolen / invol | ved (Attach separ | ate sheet, if | necessary) : | | | |
| (i) | i) OI (one) Krife measuring apprx 12" (ii) one iron rod apprx 28" (iii) one kinge measuring apprx 12" (iv) one house iron rod apprx 18" (v) One Knife measur | | | | | | | | |
| | | 14 | | | | | | | |
| | | | erties stolen / invol | | | | | | |
| | | | D. Case No., if any | | | | | | |
| | 4.5 | The onica | ch separate sheets | s, if required): | | | | | |
| | 1 | as fir | ual writt | dosed he | aint a | f the | Complain | ant in | treated |
| 13 | 2 6 | ction token - Class | a the about the same | SEMESTER VENTORS | | | | | I the case and took |
| | u | p the investigation | / directed | Rajiv . | Subba | of sil | igni 85/ | SPC | to take un |
| | in | ivestigation / refus | ed investigation / t | ransferred to P.S. | | / | 0 | | on point of |
| | | | d over to the Com | | | | corded and a c | ony given to ti | |
| | In | nformant free of co | st. | | | | The same of the same | l '- | ie Complainain / |
| | | | | | | | / | 4.12.20 | 21 |
| 14 | 1.5 | ignature / Thumb | mpression | | | Signs | | | 21 ge, Police Station |
| | | the Complainant | | | | Orgine | 0 | / I | ge, rullee station |
| | | | | | | Name | Lagh | (anti | |
| 15 | D. | | patch to the court : | | 1 | Rank | Nanspector | SyCharge Po | lice |
| | | on | 04,12.2 | at 10.55 | mi- | 8 | Siligun Poli Iligur, Pelice Co | oramissioneral | p |

Inspector -In-Charge Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate.

Sub: - FIR

Sir,

I, SI Uday Chakraborty of Siliguri P.S. Siliguri Police Commissionerate, do hereby lodged this written complaint against namely; (1) Sujit Lama @ Tepa (22 yrs) S/O Late Sankar Lama of Madani Bazar, PS- NJP, Dist- Jalpaiguri, (2) Utpal Sarkar @ Chengu S/O Sri Niranjan Sarkar of Dakshin Santinagar near Radha Krishna Mandir, PS-NJP, Dist-Jalpaiguri, (3) Karan Rai (18 yrs) S/O Rim Bahadur Rai of Panjabipara, Ward No. 13,PS- Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling, (4) Binod Sahani (22 yrs) S/O Late Dayal Sahani of Hatach Colony, Ward No. 28, PS- Siliguri, Dist-Darjeeling, (5) Viky Sahani (20 yrs) S/O Late Kapil Sahani of Hatach Colony, Ward No. 28, PS-Siliguri, Dist- Darjeeling under arrest along with following seizure articles; (i) One (01) knife measuring approx. 12" including handle recovered from the possession of Sujit Lama @ Tepa (knife was on his hand) (ii) One iron rod measuring approx. 28" pointed at one end (seemed to be implement of house breaking) recovered from Utpal Sarkar @ Chengu (iii) One Knife (Sharp Cutting weapon) measuring approx. 12" including its handle recovered from the possession of Karan Rai, which he was holding on his hand, (iv) One house breaking Iron Rod measuring approx 18 "including handle recovered from the possession of Binod Sahani, (v) One knife (sharp cutting weapon) measuring approx 12" including its handle recovered from the possession of Viky Sahani.

In this regard, I beg to report that on 04.12.21 at 01:35 hrs received secret reliable source information that about 12/14 anti socials being armed with deadly weapons assembled at Pipeline near Himachal Sangha, South Desnbandhupara under Siliguri PS for making preparation to commit dacoity at South Desbandhupara area. I informed this source information to IC Siliguri PS and noted the information vide Siliguri PS GDE No.185 Dated 04.12.21. As per the direction of IC Siliguri PS, at 01.45 hrs, I along with ASI Samir Kr. Mandal, ASI Siben Sarkar, ASI Subir Sen, ASI Dhruba Mishra, CV/283 Prosenjit Dey, CV-622 Ramanath Barman left for working out the information vide Siliguri PS GDE No.186 Dtd. 04.12.21 after briefing officers and force properly and also along with required papers / articles. At 02.05 around hrs we reached at near Pipeline near Himachal Sangha, South Desnbandhupara and kept our vehicle at considerable distance. Then, I along with Officers and force headed towards Pipeline near Himachal Sangha, South Desbandhupara looking for witnesses, if any on the way and found nothing. By this time we reached at Pipeline near Himachal Sangha, South Desnbandhupara, as informed by secret source, we could see a group of persons standing and were whispering in subdued suspicious manner. On seeing us, they tried to flee away but somehow, above noted five persons could be apprehended and

51 uday Conxorberts
Solsgran 08/501

detained them. Then, after disclosing our identity, I asked them their motive to assemble at such a place and in such odd hours of night and in such a suspicious manner. On being asked they disclosed their names and address as noted above and admitted that they along with 6/7 others assembled at the spot making preparation to commit dacoity tonight at South Deshbandhupara area. I accordingly searched them in presence of witnesses and found (i) One (01) knife measuring approx. 12" including handle recovered from the possession of Sujit Lama @ Tepa (knife was on his hand) (ii) One iron rod measuring approx. 28" pointed at one end (seemed to be implement of house breaking) recovered from Utpal Sarkar @ Chengu (iii) One Knife (Sharp Cutting weapon) measuring approx. 12" including its handle recovered from the possession of Karan Rai, which he was holding on his hand, (iv) One house breaking Iron Rod measuring approx 18 "including handle recovered from the possession of Binod Sahani, (v) One knife (sharp cutting weapon) measuring approx 12" including its handle recovered from the possession of Viky Sahani were making preparation for committing Dacoity tonight in South Deshbandhupara area but others managed to escape from the spot. Accordingly, I seized above noted weapons in presence of above mentioned witness under proper seizure list duly signed by them and labeled the same and arrested them informing them their ground of arrest preparing memo of arrest. The seizure and label was made in between 02.45 hrs to 03.45 hrs dated 04.12.21. On further interrogation the arrested accused persons also confessed that they along with others assembled at the spot for making preparation to commit Dacoity tonight in South Deshbandhupara area, but others managed to escape from the spot.

From the above noted facts, seizure and circumstance there is reason to believe that accused persons had assembled there with deadly weapons making preparation to commit dacoity at nearby South Deshbandhupara area.

Further, it to mention here that the arrested accused persons are well known anti social and have been indulged in many criminal cases.

Therefore, I pray before you to start a specific case against the above noted arrested accused persons & others 6/7 others who fled away under proper section of law and to cause Enclosed:-1. Original Seizure list & arrest memos

Received on 04.12.2021 at 04.25 mm. vide SCS PS GOB NO, 189 Nr. 84.12.21 87 Med Siligmi Ps Case No. 1383/21 Dr. 04.12.2001 Ws 3951402 JPC. 8 endorsed to be Rajiv Subba of Siligni Ps for its investigation.

> Siliguri Police Station Siliguri Police Commissionerate

Yours faithfully,

(SI Uday Chakraborty) Siliguri PS/SPC Dated 04.12.21